



Dr. Charlotte Jane Joseph is a highly qualified Developmental Paediatrician based in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. She obtained her Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor Surgery (MBBS) degree from Kasturba Medical College, India, in 1998. She completed her specialist training and obtained Fellowship in Developmental Paediatrics from the Ministry of Health Malaysia and the Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health (RCPCH) in 2019. Dr. Joseph holds multiple qualifications, including Membership of the Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health (MRCPCH) and a Professional Diploma in UK Medical Practice (DipUKMP) from the UK.

Dr. Joseph has extensive clinical experience, working as a Developmental Paediatrician in various hospitals in Malaysia, including Hospital Tunku Azizah and Hospital Sungai Buloh. She has presented research findings at national and international conferences and has received awards for her outstanding contributions to the field of paediatrics. Dr. Joseph is an active member of professional organizations, including the Malaysian Paediatric Association (MPA) and the National Specialist Registry for Developmental Paediatric.

Her expertise lies in developmental paediatrics, and she is currently involved in ongoing research projects related to autism spectrum disorder and parental stress. Dr. Joseph's comprehensive medical background and dedication to her field make her a valuable asset to the healthcare community in Malaysia.

DR. CHARLOTTE JANE JOSEPH

Developmental Paediatrician | Ministry of Health, Malaysia

Qualifications:

- Primary Medical Qualification:
 - o Degree: Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor Surgery (MBBS) 1998
 - o Medical School: Kasturba Medical College. India
- Specialist Qualification (Principle/Highest):
 - Degree: Fellowship (Subspecialty) in Developmental Paediatrics 2019
 - Country of Training: 2 years in Malaysia, 1 year in RCPCH Fellowship in Neurodevelopmental Paediatrics
 - o Institution Awarding Qualification: Ministry of Health Malaysia / RCPCH

Membership of Professional Organisations:

- o Malaysian Research and Ethics Committee (MREC) Committee Member since 2022
- National Specialist Registry for Developmental Paediatric (NSR) Subcommittee member since 2021
- Malaysian Paediatric Association (MPA) Life Member since 2013
- o Malaysian Medical Association (MMA) Life Member since 2013
- o Malaysian Society of Neurosciences (MSN) Member
- o Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health (MRCPCH) Member

Awards:

- 2015: Certificate for Outstanding Service Ministry of Health, Malaysia
- 2021: Certificate for Outstanding Service Ministry of Health, Malaysia
- 2023: Sir David Hall Prize Award for outstanding student by the Sheffield Children's NHS Foundation and British Academy of Childhood Disability
- 2022: Diploma in Paediatric Neurodisability (UK) Passed with Distinction Sheffield University, British Academy of Childhood Disability (BACD), Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health

Clinical Experience:

- Current Position:
 - o Institution/Hospital: Hospital Tunku Azizah, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
 - o Position Title: Developmental Paediatrician
 - Start/End Dates: 03.05.2020 Current